

REVENUES

Authority Fees	Pay Date	Budget	12/31/2019	Year to Date	Variance
Multi-Family					
Cortez Village	1&7	44,800.00	0.00	0.00	-44,800.00
Waters Edge	3&9	40,220.00	0.00	0.00	-40,220.00
River Trace	1&7	52,899.00	0.00	0.00	-52,899.00
Palmetto Senior		117,000.00	0.00	0.00	-117,000.00
Cedar Cove application fee		0.00	0.00	500.00	500.00
Single Family					
2007 A&B	3&9	700.00	0.00	0.00	-700.00
Total Authority Fees		255,619.00	0.00	500.00	-255,119.00
Investment Income					
SBA		170.00	12.90	40.03	-130.00
Dividends & Interest all Trusts		10,000.00	838.71	2,876.40	-7,124.00
Total Investment Income		10,170.00	851.61	2,916.43	-7,254.00
Other Sources					
RJ TBA Program		130,000.00	0.00	0.00	-130,000.00
Contributions/repayments		100,000.00	0.00	0.00	-100,000.00
HAP&DAP repayments		120,000.00	20,000.00	72,595.00	-47,405.00
Total Other Sources		350,000.00	20,000.00	72,595.00	-277,405.00
Total Revenues		615,789.00	20,851.61	76,011.43	-539,778.00

EXPENDITURES

General Government	Budget	12/31/2019	Year to Date	Variance
Audit	7,000.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	900.00
Conference/Continuing Education	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	20,000.00
Financial Advisor	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
Legal/Administration	47,000.00	707.97	1,484.62	45,515.00
Membership Fees	4,000.00	1,475.00	2,650.00	1,350.00
Sadowski Education Fund	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00
FLALHFA	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00
Advertising	5,000.00	499.00	499.00	4,501.00
Trustee Fees	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	9,000.00
Web Site Maintenance	5,000.00	350.00	700.00	4,300.00
Contingency	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00
Total General Government	147,000.00	14,131.97	16,433.62	130,566.00
Housing and Urban Development	500,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	470,000.00
Total Expenditures	647,000.00	34,131.97	46,433.62	600,566.00

Operating Trust acct # 95930830 (income & expense trust)  
12/1/2019-12/31/2019

	Month	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	534,699.91	482,738.54
Income	20,000.00	73,095.00
Expenses	-14,131.97	-16,433.62
Minus Transfers to DAP Trust	0.00	0.00
Dividends & Interest	498.26	1,666.28
Net increase (decrease)	6,366.29	58,327.66
Ending Balance	541,066.20	541,066.20

GNMA Purchase Trust acct # 202973000 (income trust)  
12/1/2019-12/31/2019

	Month	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	64,234.41	64,090.24
GNMA sales proceeds	0.00	0.00
GNMA purchase price	0.00	0.00
Minus Transfers to DAP Trust	0.00	0.00
Minus Trustee Fees	0.00	0.00
Dividends & Interest	60.51	204.68
Net increase (decrease)	60.51	204.68
Ending Balance	64,294.92	64,294.92

DAP Funding Trust acct # 202973001 (expense trust)  
12/1/2019-12/31/2019

	Month	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	297,185.63	306,460.13
Contributions from IR Trust ( income )	0.00	0.00
Contributions from GNMA/Operating Trusts (internal )	0.00	0.00
Minus DAP Loans Funded	-20,000.00	-30,000.00
Minus Trustee Fees	0.00	0.00
Dividends & Interest	279.94	1,005.44
Miscellaneous	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous	0.00	0.00
Net increase (decrease)	-19,720.06	-28,994.56
Ending Balance	277,465.57	277,465.57

SBA Prime acct # 221421 (investment acct)  
12/1/2019-12/31/2019

	Month	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	8,288.57	8,261.44
Fund B distribution	0.00	0.00
Interest Earned	12.90	40.03
Ending Balance	8,301.47	8,301.47

Net Position

ASSETS	9/30/2019	12/31/2019
Cash & Cash Equivalents	853,289.00	882,827.00
Investments	8,261.00	8,301.00
Total Assets	861,550.00	891,128.00
LIABILITIES		
Single Family Issue 1985-A	71,791.00	71,791.00
Single Family Issue 2007 A&B	480,000.00	480,000.00
Dominium Development	150,000.00	150,000.00
Total Liabilities	701,791.00	701,791.00
Net Position Unrestricted	159,759.00	189,337.00
Total Liabilities and Net Position	861,550.00	891,128.00

Change in Net Position  
as of 12/31/2019

REVENUES	Budget	Actual	Variance
Authority Fees	255,619.00	500.00	-255,119.00
Investment Income	10,170.00	2,916.00	-7,254.00
Contributions/repayments (includes HAP&DAP)	220,000.00	72,595.00	-147,405.00
RJ TBA Program	130,000.00	0.00	-130,000.00
Total Revenues	615,789.00	76,011.00	-539,778.00
EXPENDITURES			
General Government	147,000.00	16,434.00	130,566.00
Housing and Urban Development	500,000.00	30,000.00	470,000.00
Total Expenditures	647,000.00	46,434.00	600,566.00
Change in Net Position		29,577.00	